



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2021

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
 Proprietor
811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION
 9 Palayan St., Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 022, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair of 2CL in Puting Cacao ES, Pola, Oriental Mindoro and Repair of 4CL in Subaan ES, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro (Repair of 2 CL Kinder Room- Removal and replacement of roofing works, ceiling, electrical and replacement of doors and damages jalousy blades. Grade 5 Room- Replacement of damage windows and jalousy blades. // Improvement of Partition for 3 Classroom, Removal & Replacement of Doors & Windows for 4 CL & Removal & Replacement of Ceiling includes Outside Ceiling for 3 CL, (CL 1,2,3), Electrical Works & Window Grills for 3 CL)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY ONE PESOS AND 18/100 ONLY (Php 1,197,731.18)**.

Repair of 2CL in Puting Cacao ES, Pola, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,655.90
Duration Period: 22 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00 pc	6,670.00	6,670.00
SPL	Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s.	4,988.00	4,988.00
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction & hauling of Demolished Materials	1.00 l.s.	8,584.00	8,584.00
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	200.00 bd.ft.	62.06	12,412.00
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1400.48 kgs	105.61	147,904.69
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	104.00 sq.m.	819.94	85,273.76
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	57.65 sq.m.	1,023.17	58,985.75
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	30,334.00	30,334.00
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 l.s.	44,312.00	44,312.00
TOTAL				Php 399,464.20

Repair of 4CL in Subaan ES, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 798,678.60
Duration Period: 38 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	6,728.00	6,728.00
SPL-I	Demolition	1.00 L.S.	30,044.00	30,044.00
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A)	3.50 m ³	6,645.14	23,257.99
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	592.73 kg	98.60	58,443.18
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	181,511.00	181,511.00
1006(1)	Doors & Windows	40.77 sq.m	1,923.38	78,416.20
1007(1)	Windows Grills	187.00 ft ²	410.96	76,849.52
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	181.35 m ²	982.50	178,176.38
1046(2)a & b, 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	46.72 m ²	1,504.60	70,294.91
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	94,545.80	94,545.80
TOTAL				Php 798,266.98

The project shall be completed within **Sixty (60) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.